Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's

मुक्ताईनगर तालुका एज्युकेशन सोसायटी, संचलित

Smt. Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College, श्रीमती गोदावरीबाई गणपतराव खंडसे महाविद्यालय, Muktainagar, Dist: Jalgaon- 425306 मुक्ताईनगर, जि. जळगांव- ४२५३०६

Visit @ www.khadsecollege.in

Email: khadse_college1990@rediffmail.com

Department of Student Development

Activity Report

Name of the Programme / Activity	Guidance on 'Women's Health Issues'	
Date and Time	01 March 2023	Authoritied Association
Venue	MTES' Smt. G. G. Khadse College Muktainagar	कि नेंक य्दारा प्रमाणित
Resource Person	Dr. Manjusha Jaiswal (Muktainagar)	(F) (S)
Organized by	Student Development Department (Yuvati Sabha)	*
No. of Participants	45 students	

On 01 March 2023, MTES' Smt. G. G. Khadse College Muktainagar organized guidance on 'Women'sHealth Issues' for girl students. Dr. Manjusha Jaiswal (Muktainagar) guided and discussed about major health issues of girls. Total 45 girls students were benefited by the Programme.



Co-ordinator, Yuvati Sabha, M.T.E.S' Smt. G. G. Khadse College, Muktainagar, Tq. Muktainagar, Dist.Jalgaon PRINCIPAL

Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's Ont.Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College Muktainagar, Tq. Muktainagar, Dist. Jalgaon

विद्यार्थी विकास अधिकारी श्रीमती जी.जी.खडसे महाविद्यालय मुक्ताईनगर, जि. जळगाव (म.रा.)